# **Overseas Territories and Dependencies** IN THE MATTER OF

116484C LIMITED (Company Number 116484C) Formerly known as: Manx2 Limited. ("the Company") And In the Matter of THE COMPANIES ACTS 1931 – 2004

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Creditors of the above named Company pursuant to Section 226 of the Companies Act 1931 ("the Act") that a meeting of the members of the Company will be held on 6 June 2013 at which a resolution for the voluntary winding up of the Company is to be proposed and that a meeting of the creditors of the Company will take place at 4.00 pm on 6 June 2013 at Burleigh Manor, Peel Road, Douglas, Isle of Man in accordance with the Act.

Dated this 30th day of May 2013

Mr N. Hayes Director

(1837187)

# Notice of Intended Dividends AIDEN J MCGEADY LIMITED

(Company Number 05325067)

Registered Office: 3 Centro Place, Pride Park, Derby, DE24 8RF.

Principal Trading Address: N/A

Notice is hereby given of intention to make a final distribution to creditors of the Company. Notice is also given that creditors who have not already provided their claims must lodge their proofs at 14 Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6GR, not later than 28 June 2013. The final distribution to creditors will take place without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not proved by the date in this notice.

Date of appointment: 28 May 2013. Office Holder details: Tyrone Shaun Courtman and Nicholas John Edwards (IP Nos 7237 and 9005) of Cooper Parry Group Limited, 14 Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6GR.

Further details Exley, contact: Evelyn Email: evelyne@cooperparry.com, Tel: 0115 958 0212.

Tyrone Shaun Courtman, Joint Liquidator

30 May 2013.

(1835822)

### **BRINTONS LIMITED**

(Company Number 00034239)

Registered Office: The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB.

The Joint Liquidators of the above-named Company hereby give notice of a first and final dividend intended to be paid on 10 June 2013. All known creditors have submitted claims which have been adjudicated, however if any further creditor has not submitted a claim, they should send their name and address and particulars of their debt or claim and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to Anne O'Keefe the liquidator of the said Company, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB as a matter of urgency. Date of

Appointment: 2 December 2011. Office Holder Details: Gary Squires (IP No 07856) of Zolfo Cooper, 10 Fleet Place, London EC4M 7RB and Anne O'Keefe (IP No 008375) of Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

details Further contact: Kate Wrigley, E-mail: KWrigley@zolfocooper.eu.

Gary Squires and Anne O'Keefe, Joint Liquidators (1835342)

29 May 2013.

# FAIRFIELD PLANT & GROUNDWORKS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

Last day for receiving proofs - 28 July 2013.

Ninos Koumettou, Liquidator, AlexanderLawsonJacobs, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA.

29 May 2013. (1835543)

## **GREENHAVEN PEMBROKE LIMITED**

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

Last day for receiving proofs - 28 July 2013.

Ninos Koumettou, Liquidator, AlexanderLawsonJacobs, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA.

(1835544)

### HOTEL COMPANY 42 THE CALLS LIMITED

(Company Number 1685148 (BVI))

29 May 2013.

Registered Office: 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU.

Principal Trading Address: 42 The Calls Hotel, The Calls, Leeds, LS2 7EW

We, John Neville Whitfield and Matthew Ingram of Duff & Phelps Ltd, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU were appointed Joint Administrators of the above named Company on 15 February 2013. Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company which is in Administration are required, on or before 5 July 2013 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned John Neville Whitfield of Duff & Phelps, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU, the Joint Administrator of the Company written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved.

Further details contact: Email: Birmingham@duffandphelps.com, Tel: 0121 214 1120.

John Neville Whitfield, Joint Administrator

30 May 2013.

(1835340)

# **KATANGA MINING (UK) LIMITED**

(Company Number 05833449)

Registered Office: Gallaghers, PO Box 698, 2nd Floor, 69/85 Tabernacle Street, London EC2A 4RR.

Principal Trading Address: 15 Golden Square, London W1F 9JG.

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving.

Last day for receiving proofs - 1 July 2013.

Should you have a claim in the liquidation I should be obliged if you would contact me on or before 1 July 2013, otherwise you will be excluded from any dividend payable after that date.

Robert Stephen Palmer, IP number: 00531-4, Liquidator, PO Box 698, 2nd Floor, Titchfield House, 69/85 Tabernacle Street, London EC2A 4RR. Telephone no: 020 7490 7774 and email address: robert@gallaghers.co.uk. Alternative contact for enquiries on proceedings: Philip Norvell and pn@gallaghers.co.uk

(1835557)

## NORLA SERVICES LIMITED

(Company Number 05343932)

29 May 2013.

Notice is hereby given, that we, Christopher Herron and Nicola Jayne Fisher, the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company, intend to declare a First dividend to Unsecured creditors of the above named Company within a period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All creditors of the company are required, on or before 5 July 2013, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to the undersigned, Nicola Jayne Fisher at Herron Fisher, Satago Cottage, 360a Brighton Road, Croydon CR2 6AL, the Joint Liquidator of the Company, a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company, and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Christopher Herron (IP Number 8755) and Nicola Jayne Fisher (IP Number 9090) of Herron Fisher were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 6 April 2011. The Company's registered office is Satago Cottage, 360a Brighton Road, Croydon CR2 6AL and the Company's principal trading address is Norla House, Coventry